WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Council Clerk, Tony Jay, 5 Maple View, Kewstoke, Weston-super-Mare, BS24 9XQ. Email <u>clerk@wembdon.org</u> Telephone 07859911204

To the Chairman and members of Wembdon Parish Council.

You are summoned to attend the Meeting of Wembdon Parish Council, to be held at Wembdon Village Hall on Monday 29th January 2024 at 7.30 p.m. when the following business will be transacted. Members of the public are welcome to attend the meeting.

Councillors are reminded that the council has a general duty to consider the following matters in the exercise of any of its functions: Equal opportunities (race, gender, sexual orientation, marital status and any disability), crime and disorder, health and safety, and human rights.

Members of the public and press are entitled to be at the following meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meeting) Act 1960 Section 1 unless precluded by the Parish Council by resolution during the whole or part of the proceedings. Such entitlement does not, however, include the right to speak on any matter except that parishioners of Wembdon and members of the press may speak at the section of the meeting given over specifically for that purpose.

Signed Tony Jay Parish Council Clerk 12th January 2024

Agenda

- 29/24 To receive any apologies for absence.
- 30/24 To receive declarations of any pecuniary interests on items relating to this agenda, which have not been previously declared in the Councillors register of interests.
- 31/24 To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting of the Parish Council held on 8th January 2024.
- 32/24 To receive a summary of the current financial situation faced by Somerset Council, and the potential implications for Wembdon Parish Council from the Parish Clerk & Responsible Finance Offcer.
- To invite public speaking any parishioner of Wembdon and/or members of the press may speak for a maximum of three minutes on agenda item 34/24.
 This session will last for a maximum of thirty minutes.
- 34/24 To consider the Parish Council's budget and precept demand for 2024-2025.

End of agenda.